OP \$40.00 3950877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414365

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| VAISALA INC. | | 01/24/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vaisala Oyj | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Vanha Nurmijärventie 21 | |
| City: | VANTAA | |
| State/Country: | FINLAND | |
| Postal Code: | FI-01670 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: FINLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3950877 | SECONDWIND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2169162427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 781-1212

Email: ipdocket@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: D. PETER HOCHBERG; Sean F. Mellino

Address Line 1: The Tower at Erieview

Address Line 2: 1301 East 9th Street, Ste 3500
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 70126-069US-101 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SEAN F MELLINO |
| SIGNATURE: | /sean f. mellino/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/01/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SECONDWIND3950877#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vaisala Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 194 S. Taylor Avenue, Louisville, Colorado 80027, U.S.A., is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 3,950,877, registered on April 26, 2011, for the mark "SECONDWIND", with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Vaisala Oyj, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Vanha Nurmijärventie 21, FI-01670, Vantaa, Finland, is desirous of acquiring said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Vaisala Inc. does hereby assign unto said Vaisala Oyj the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

| ASSIGNOR: | |
|------------------|-----------------------------|
| | Vaisala Inc. |
| Date 24 JAN 2017 | By Mesi Tayal |
| | (Signature) |
| | Name <u>Liisa Taipale</u> |
| | Title Finance Director |
| WITNESS: | |
| Date_24 JAN 2017 | By Q |
| | (Signatu(g) |
| | Name Maaret Helenius |
| | Title Marketing Coordinator |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 02/01/2017